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pointed commissioner to select and locate the remainder of 
the grant of land heretofore made by congress for the pur-
pose of establishing and aiding the university of Wiscon-
sin, and also to select and locate the saline lands, so called, 
for the benefit and in aid of said university : Provided, The 
location of the same shall be authorized by the United 
States. 

Re8olved, That said commissioner shall report to the 
governor, as often as once in three months, a list of all 
lands located under the foregoing resolution ; and there-
upon, the beovernor shall cause the same to be appraised 
and brought into market, in the same manner, for the same 
purpose, and under like restrictions as other university 
lands are sold by the commissioners for the sale of school 
and university lands. 

Joint Resolution relatin g  to erectin g  the Territory  of Superior. 	 Chap. 5. 

Re8olved by the Leyi8lature of the State of Wi8con-
82n, That the assent of the state of Wisconsin is hereby 
given to the formation and organization of the Territory of 
"Superior," with the following boundaries, to wit : com-
mencing at the mouth of the Menomonee river, thence 
running up the centre of the channel of said river until it 
strikes the dividing line between township No. thirty and 
thirty-one, (per Lapham's map of Wisconsin ;) thence west 
on said line until it strikes the east line of range ten (10,) 
west of the principal meridian ; thence south on said range 
line until it strikes the Trompelean River ;" thence down 
the centre of said river to the Mississippi river. 

Re8olved, That congress is hereby requested to organ-
ize said Territory of " Superior " with like powers, privi-
leges, and endowments, and subject to like restraints and 
limitations as heretofore accustomed in the organization of 
territories of the United States. 

J. Mai. SHATTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved April 19, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

J. Mat. SHAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tern. of the Senate. 

Approved, April 17, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 
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